TOWN OF FRANKLIN
INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
Building Inspection — Division of Wires — Division of Gas
Division of Plumbing
MUNICIPAL BUILDING — 355 East Central Street
Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

Lloyd (Gus) Brown Telephone: 508-520-4926
Building Commissioner FAX: 508-520-4906

ZONING REVIEW

APPLICANT: G. David Ivérson, Trustee

LOCATION: 33 Elm Street

ZONING DISTRICT: RRI

TYPE OF PROJECT: Construction of a New Single Family Residence
DATE: 02/21/2025 DENY

VARIANCE

ZONING BY LAW SECTIONS: 185 Attachment 9 Schedule of Lot, Area,
Frontage, Yard and Height Requirements

REASON FOR DENIAL: Applicant is seeking to construct a single family
home that has 123.92’ of frontage where 200’ is required and with right side
yard setback of 26.5’ where 40’ is required. The building permit is denied
without a variance from the ZBA.

APPEAL OF DENIAL OPTIONS:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE

ZONING OFFICIAL SIGNATURE_BA DATE 02/21/2023




TOWN OF FRANKLIN
7ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building

355 East Central Street RECEIVED
Franklin, MA 02038 TOWN OF FRANIKLIN
TOWN'OF F 508-520-4926
4 : RANKLIN ‘B 189875
TOWN CLERK FEB 13202
7RA APPLICATION FORM

05 FE = ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
W5 FEB 13 P I 30 Y, TRICTMAREGH ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

™S

iiézgggiiéésééé hereby petitions the Zoning Board of Appeals for the following:
Special Permit: Variance: T><: Appeal:
G. David Iverson, Trustee

24 Gilder Road, Bourne MA 02532 PHONE:‘617-750-1981

Elm Street (Lot 2), Franklin MA 02038

PETITIONER:

PETITIONER'SYADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY:
Res Dev Land ZONING DISTRICT:

214-111-000-000

Rural Residential |

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY:

ASSESSORS MAP & PARCEL:

REASON FOR PETITION:

_[::l_ Additions _[:]__ New Structure

———

_J::l__Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
|

Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit's Sign

Dormer
i Subdivision
other: Variance- Frontage | I

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Petitioner is requesting variance relief to create a buildable lot.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:
Table IV-B - Schedule of lot, area frontage, yard &

Article Section
fredele section height requirements from 1960 Bylaw.
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5

Applicants for a Sgecial Permit must complete Page
Applicants for an al to the ZBA pursuant to
must attach a statement concerning the reason

Original Signature(s):

Abnrocy for Trusiee

(Print Name

)
24 Gilder Road, Bourne MA 02532

Address

617-750-1981
staciemadden@yahoo.com

Tel. No.:

E-Mail Address:

pate: / /79/23’

(Page 1)



TOWN OF FRANKLIN
7ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building
355 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926

ZRA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed and returned to the Secretary of
the Zoning Board of Appeals.

I/e G David Iverson, Trustee

(OWNER)
24 Gilder Road, Bourne MA 02532

Address:

Elm Street (Lot 2), Franklin

State that I/We own the property located at

which is the subject of this zoning application.

George G. Iverson, Jr.

The record title of this property is in the name of

March 28, 1988 . Norfolk

County Registry of Deeds at Book 7913 , Page 522 ; or

*pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date

Certificate No.

Dedham Registry District of Land Court,

Book Page

AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*




TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building
355 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926

7BA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

apprzcant: G- David lverson, Trustee PRESENT USE/OCCUBANCY: Res Dev Land
LOCKITON: Elm Street (Lot 2), Franklin MA 02038 sone: RUral Residential |
PHONE : 617-750-1981 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: ‘
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS nzgummrsl
Lot Area: 57,015 57,015 40,000 in. )
Continuous Frontage: 123.92 123.92 200° (min.)
Size of Lot: Width 123.92 123.92 N/A (min.)
Depth 478.20 478.20 2_@'—___ {nin)
Setbacks in Front 40 40' (min.)
Feet: Rear 40 40' (min.)
Left Side 40 40' (min.)
Right Side 40 40’ (min.)
Building Height: Stories 2-5 2.5 (max.)
Feet 35 35' (max.)
NO. of Dwelling Units: 1 1 (max.)
NO. of Parking Spaces: 2 2 (min . /max)

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,

steel, etc.

SEE FRANKLIN ZONING BYLAW ARTICLE 185, ATTACHMENT 9.
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TOWN OF FRANKLIN
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Municipal Building
355 East Central Street
Franklin, MA 02038
508-520-4926

ZBA APPLICATION FORM
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

U I S O ————————ToHED
EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING BYLAW SECTION 185-45 (D) (2)
(6) AND MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

B) A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Zoning bylaw would

involve a substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner
or appellant for the following reasons:

See attached supplemental.

B) The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning

district in which it is located for the following reasons:

See attached supplemental.

C) Desirable relief may be granted without either:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

See attached supplemental.

2) Nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or purpose of
this Zoning Bylaw for the following reasons:

See attached supplemental.

If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the
applicable legal requirements, you should consult with your own attorney.

Page 5



COMMONWEALTH OF MAS SACHUSETTS
Town of Franklin Zoning Board of Appeals

In Re:

G. David Iverson, Trustee

MEMORANDUM OF G. DAVID IVERSON, TRUSTEE IN
SUPPORT OF HIS APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE

Whether the applicant’s request for a variance can be properly granted to the
applicant where the applicant presents evidence to demonstrate that the statutory
requirements for a variance set forth in Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A,

Section 10 are met.

BACKGROUND:

Locus is a vacant parcel of land, containing 57,015 square feet of land, with
123.02 feet of frontage on Elm Street and is located in the Rural Residential 1 zoning
district. Locus is shown as Lot 2 on the plan recorded with the Norfolk Country Registry
of Deeds as Plan No. 401 of 1960 in Book 3807, Page 100. Locus is one of three lots
created by said plan. Both Lots 1 and 3 have been built upon, and of the three lots, Locus
has the most frontage. Locus was created in its present state by deed from Dav-Mar, Inc.
recorded December 15, 1964 when Locus stopped being held in common ownership.
Accordingly, Locus is subject to the zoning bylaws then in force, which were the 1960
zoning bylaws. The home on Lot 1 was built in 1989 and the home on Lot 3 was built
1997. The applicant is an elderly disabled veteran who is hoping to realize more value for

Locus as a buildable lot.



ARGUMENT:

Request for a Variance:

Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A, Section 10 authorizes local zoning

boards to grant variances where:

1) “owing to circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape, or topography of
such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not affecting

generally the zoning district in which it is located”;

2) “4 literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance or by-law would involve

substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner.. .’ and

3) «desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good
and without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or purpose of such

ordinance or by-law.”

Unique Conditions Affect Locus But Not Zoning District

Of the three lots created on said plan, Locus is unique because it is the only lot
that has not been improved. The Franklin Board of Assessor’s Office has the locus
assessed as residential developable land and the applicant pays taxes based upon that
assessment and has paid taxes on the land as a buildable lot for many, many years. These
circumstances result in conditions that are unique to this site, but which do not affect

other properties in the zoning district generally.



Literal Enforcement Would Involve Substantial Hardship

«No one factor determines the question of what is practical difficulty or
unnecessary hardship, but all relevant factors, when taken together, must indicate that the
plight of the premises in question is unique in that they cannot be reasonably put to a

conforming use....”"

In the instant case, if the locus is not granted a variance, the value of the land will
drop dramatically as the applicant will be unable to build on the lot or sell it as a
buildable lot. In addition, the applicant will have paid increased tax revenue to the town
for years without realizing the benefit of the increased value of the lot, which will result

in further financial hardship.

Variance Will Not Substantially Harm Public Good or Substantially Derogate from
Bylaw’s Purpose

The Appeals Court has indicated that a variance can be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good and without nullifying or substantially derogating

from the intent or purpose of the zoning when:

The proposed use of the locus would not reduce the value of any property
within the zoning district but would, rather, tend to increase property
values.?

In addition, where a modest dimensional variance is sought courts are more willing to

find that there has been no substantial derogation from the intent of the bylaw or

ordinance.’

| Brackett v. Board of Appeals of Boston, 311 Mass. @ 60,39 N.E.2d @ 961; see also Boyajian v. Board of

Appeals of Wellesley, 6 Mass.App.Ct. 283, 374 N.E.2d 1237 (1978).
2 Boyajian v. Board of Appeals of Wellesley, 6 Mass.App.Ct. 283,286 374 N.E.2d 1237, 1238-39 (1978).
3 Boston Edison Co. v. Boston Redevelopment Auth., 374 Mass. at 66 n. 22, 371 N.E.2nd at 747-48 n. 20

(1969).



In the case before the Board, the locus has not changed in either size or shape
since the said plan was created in 1960. The applicant is not proposing that the lot be
subdivided, but rather that it be classified as a single buildable lot so that a structure can
be built on the back land, away from the street. Having a new structure constructed on
this lot would not harm the public good or substantially derogate from the intent or
purpose of the zoning by-laws.

In fact if the relief is granted the resulting single family lot will blend in with the
other single family homes in the neighborhood as Locus is of similar size. On the other
hand, if relief is denied, the applicant will have to seek a subsidized housing
development, which could result in multiple units being constructed on Locus. This result

would substantially derogate from the intent or purpose of the zoning bylaw.

CONCLUSION:

For the reasons set forth above, the applicant respectfully requests that the Board
determine that a variance for the required frontage is appropriate to allow Locus to be

classified as a buildable lot.

Respectfully submitted,
G. David Iverson, Trustee
By his attorney,

Edward V. Cannon, }., 5q.

Doherty, Dugan, Cannon, Raymond & Weil, P.C.
124 Grove Street, Suite 220

Franklin, MA 02038

Tel (508) 541-3000

BBO#561137

Dated: January 30, 2025
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Town of Franklin — Board of Assessors
355 East Central St

Franklin, MA 02038
Tel # 508-520-4920
Fax # 508-520-4923

Abutters List Request Form

/

Please Note: A $25.00 Fee PER PARCEL is required to procesé your
request. Payment is due at the time of submission of this form. Please
allow 10 days from the date of payment and submission of the form for
the Assessors office to complete the processing of your request.

12 15,2024

Assessors Parcel ID # (12 digits) 214 - 111 _OOO _OOO

Elm Street, Franklin

Date of Request

Property Street Address

Distance Required From Parcel # listed above (Circle One)- 500 100
(Note: if a distance is not circled, we cannot process your request)

lverson George David Trust.

Property Owner’s Mailing Address 24 Gilder Rd
Bourne state VA Zip Code 02532

617 - 750 _1981

Edward V. Cannon Jr., Esq. .

Property Owner

Town/City

Property Owner’s Telephone #

Requestor’s Name (if different from Owner)
124 Grove Street, Suite 220, Franklin MA 02038

508 541 3000

Requestor’s Address

Requestor’s Telephone #

Office Use Only: Date Fee Paid __/ / Paidin Cash § __ .

Paid by Check § . Check # Town Receipt #

RETURN TO LEEANNE




ELM ST [214-111-000-000] - 300' ABUTTERS | &2
| CAL Technologies

5 Pocison Mapping. Gecspatial $2utions,

Town of Franklin, MA

1 inch = 300 Feet WWW.cai-tech.com

y'/ 20
This information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warrantied.




Subject Property:

Parcel Number:

214-111-000

Mailing Address:

[VERSON GEORGE DAVID TRUST

CAMA Number:  214-111-000-000 24 GILDER RD

Property Address: ELM ST BOURNE, MA 02532

Abutters:

Parcel Number:  214-005-000 Mailing Address: SYNGAY STANLEY B SYNGAY DONNA B
CAMA Number:  214-005-000-000 24 ELM ST

Property Address: 28 ELM ST FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Parcel Number:  214-006-000 Mailing Address: JOHNSON MICHAEL F JOHNSON AMY $
CAMA Number:  214-006-000-000 15 PARTRIDGE ST

Property Address: 15 PARTRIDGE ST FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:
Property Address:

Data shown o

12/21/2024

214-007-000
214-007-000-000
35 PARTRIDGE ST

214-026-000
214-026-000-000
3 HARBORWOOD DR

214-029-000
214-029-000-000
40 PARTRIDGE ST

214-030-000
214-030-000-000
32 PARTRIDGE ST

214-031-000
214-031-000-000
20 PARTRIDGE ST

214-032-000
214-032-000-000
16 PARTRIDGE ST

214-033-000
214-033-000-000
32 ELM ST

214-034-000
214-034-000-000
34 ELM ST

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address:

M‘éiling Address:

Mailing Address:

Mailing'Address:

Mailing Address:

@Fﬂj‘mcicaw:

www.cai-tech.com
n this report is provided for planning and informational purp
are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misus

SHERWOOD JOSHUA V
35 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

WARD JAMES T & SHARON J TRS
HARBOR REALTY TRUST

3 HARBORWOOD DR

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

PISO CAROL-ANNE L TR CAROL-ANNE L
PISO REVOC TRUST

40 PARTRIDGE ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

BARBA JENNIFER BARBA LOU‘S
32 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

MACASKILL HEATHER S
20 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

MELLONI KAREN E
16 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

EGAN LAUREN E
32 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

JALBERT ALYSSA M
34 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

oses only. The municipality and CAl Technologies
e or misrepresentation of this report.

Page 10f 3

Abutters List Report - Franklin, MA



—‘ % 300 feet Abutters List Report

g

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number: 7
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

Property Address:

\ Franklin, MA
é December 21, 2024

214-035-000
214-035-000-000
36 ELM ST

214-036-000
214-036-000-000
38 ELM ST

214-108-000
214-108-000-000
39 ELM ST

214-109-000
214-109-000-000
37 ELM ST

214-110-000
214-110-000-000
35 ELM ST

214-111-000
214-111-000-000
ELM ST

214-112-000
214-112-000-000
31 ELM ST

214-113-000
214-113-000-000
29 ELM ST

214-119-000
214-119-000-000
14 BENS WAY

214-120-000
214-120-000-000
BENS WAY

214-121-000
214-121-000-000
15 BENS WAY

214-122-000
214-122-000-000
BENS WAY

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Ridraas

Mailing Address:

@ T <h qr)}c; s

www.cai-tech.com

GILL JOHN J GILL CHRISTY A
36 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

GUZZETTI RALPH JR WOOLFORD
PAMELA

38 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

BALLARINO JEREMY BALLARINO
JACQUELYN

39 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

STEINHARDT KENNETH J STEINHARDT
EVA M :

37 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

DITMORE KINSEY A KNOSPINS SUSAN
35 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

IVERSON GEORGE DAVID TRUST
24 GILDER RD
BOURNE, MA 02532

RUBENSTEIN ANDREW RUBENSTEIN
LYNNE

31 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

ROSS WILLIAM
29 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

MARTIN HEATHER
14 BEN'S WAY
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

' GROZIER BRIAN & MARK

3 STONEBRIDGE CIRCLE
NATICK, MA 01760

CARAT
15 BEN'S WAY
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

FRANKLIN TOWN OF
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies

12/21/2024

are not responsible for any use for other purposes

or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.

Page 2 of 3

Abutters List Report - Franklin, MA



Parcel Number: 214-123-000 Mailing Address: GILLIES JAMES IV GILLIES KRISTEN K

CAMA Number: 214-123-000-000 11 BEN'S WAY
Property Address: 11 BENS WAY FRANKLIN, MA 02038
Parcel Number: 214-142-000 Mailing Address: ZATKOWSKI STANLEY E JR
CAMA Number: 214-142-000-000 ZATKOWSKI DEBORAH W
Property Address: 25 AMYS WAY 25 AMY'S WAY

‘ FRANKLIN, MA 02038 7
Parcel Number: 220-010-000 Mailing Address: DONOVAN JOHN E JR CLARIZIO
CAMA Number:  220-010-000-000 ANTHONY F & CHERYL L
Property Address: RIDENOUR WAY 47 PARTRIDGE ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

E Trchnoleaes

www.cai-tech.com
. Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies
12/21/2024 are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report. Page 3 of 3

Abutters List Report - Franklin, MA



BALLARINO JEREMY
BALLARINO JACQUELYN
39 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

BARBA JENNIFER
BARBA LOUIS

32 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

DITMORE KINSEY A
KNOSPINS SUSAN

35 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

DONOVAN JOHN E JR
CLARIZIO ANTHONY F & CHER
47 PARTRIDGE ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

EGAN LAUREN E
32 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

FRANKLIN TOWN OF
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

GILL JOHN J

GILL CHRISTY A

36 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

GILLIES JAMES IV
GILLIES KRISTEN K
11 BEN'S WAY
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

GROZIER BRIAN & MARK
3 STONEBRIDGE CIRCLE
NATICK, MA 01760

GUZZETTI RALPH JR
WOOLFORD PAMELA
38 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

IVERSON GEORGE DAVID TRUS

24 GILDER RD
BOURNE, MA 02532

JALBERT ALYSSA M
34 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

JOHNSON MICHAEL F
JOHNSON AMY S

15 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

LAURELLO CHRISTOPHER P
LAURELLO CARAT

15 BEN'S WAY

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

MACASKILL HEATHER S
20 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

MARTIN HEATHER
14 BEN'S WAY
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

MELLONI KAREN E
16 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

PISO CAROL-ANNE L TR
CAROL-ANNE L PISO REVOC T
40 PARTRIDGE ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

ROSS WILLIAM
29 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

RUBENSTEIN ANDREW
RUBENSTEIN LYNNE
31 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

SHERWOOD JOSHUA V
35 PARTRIDGE ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

STEINHARDT KENNETH J
STEINHARDT EVAM

37 ELM ST

FRANKLIN, MA 02038

SYNGAY STANLEY B
SYNGAY DONNA B
24 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

WARD JAMES T & SHARON J T
HARBOR REALTY TRUST

3 HARBORWOOD DR
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

ZATKOWSKI STANLEY E JR
ZATKOWSKI DEBORAH W
25 AMY'S WAY

FRANKLIN, MA 02038



¥ Doherty, Dugan, Cannon, 124 Grove Street, Suite 220
g Franklin, MA 02038

T_ | B 5 F N ' Wik
E“ Raymond & Weil, P.C. Tel. (508) 541-3000
Fax (508) 541-3008

Edward V. Cannon, Jr., Esq. https://ddcrwlaw.com

evc(@ddcrwlaw.com

October 29, 2024

HAND DELIVERED

Lloyd Brown, Building Commissioner
Town of Franklin

Building & Inspections Department
355 East Central Street

Franklin, MA 02038

RE: Lot Freeze — M.G.L. c. 40A, 5. 6
Lot off Elm Street
Parcel ID: 214-111-000-000

Dear Gus:

This office has been retained by the owner of the above-referenced lot to provide you with all of
the supporting documentation necessary to demonstrate that said lot meets the requirements set
forth in the first sentence of the fourth paragraph of M.G.L. c. 40A, s. 6 to qualify as a buildable
lot because the lot complied with the zoning requirements at the time it was created.

The lot is shown as Lot 2 containing 57,015 square feet of land, more or less, as shown on the
plan entitled, “Plan of Land in Franklin Mass., Scale 1” = 40°, Oct. 1, 1959, Bowie Engineering
Co.,” which plan is recorded with the Norfolk County Registry of Deeds as Plan No. 401 of 1960
in Book 3807, Page 100 (the “Plan”).

The three lots shown on the Plan were held in common ownership at that time by Davmar, Inc., a
Massachusetts corporation at that time (“Davmar”). Enclosed for your reference are the current
Assessor’s cards plus all deeds for each of the three lots from the time they were held in common
by Davmar until the present time. In particular, please note the deed from Davmar to Charles W.
Brunt recorded on December 15, 1964 at 12:32 p.m. (the “Critical Moment”) with said Registry
in Book 4220, Page 374. At the Critical Moment, Lot 2 ceased to be held in common ownership

with any adjoining land.

At the Critical Moment, said Lot 2 was located in the “Single Residence District “B” zoning
district per the then current zoning map which had been approved on August 28, 1959. Per the
Table of Area Regulations in effect at the Critical Moment the area requirements for a valid lot in
the SRD “B” district were 10,000 square feet of area; and 75 feet of frontage. As you can see
from the Plan, said Lot 2 contains 57,015 square feet of land and 123.92 feet of frontage, making

Lot 2 a valid lot as of the Critical Moment.



Lloyd Brown, Building Commissioner
October 29, 2024
Page 2,

The first sentence of the fourth paragraph of M.G.L. c. 40A, s. 6 states:

Any increase in area, frontage, width, yard, or depth requirements of a zoning ordinance
or by-law shall not apply to a lot for single and two-family residential use which at the
time of recording or endorsement, whichever occurs sooner was not held in common
ownership with any adjoining land, conformed to then existing requirements and had less
than the proposed requirement but at least five thousand square feet of area and fifty feet
of frontage.

Accordingly, so long as the owner of Lot 2 uses the land for “single” or “two-family residential
use”, Lot 2 enjoys the benefit of the zoning freeze protection afforded by M.G.L. c. 40A, s. 6
because at the Critical Moment it was “not held in common ownership with any adjoining land”,
contained more than “five thousand square feet of area and fifty feet of frontage™.

As you know I have the utmost respect for your zoning analysis, so I am happy to discuss the
zoning freeze status of Lot 2 at your convenience.

Otherwise, upon your receipt of a proper application for a single or two-family residential
dwelling to be located on Lot 2, please issue the proper building permit for the same without

delay.

Thank you for your cooperation and your time and attention to this matter.

cc: Kyle McNamara

Enclosures

F24-151



§ 6. Existing structures, uses, or permits; certain subdivision plans;..., iA ST 40A § 6

[" L KeyCite Red Flag - Severe Negalive Treatment
Enacted Legislation Amended by 2024 Mass Legis Senv Ch 150 (H.B 4977) (WEST)

KeyCite Yellow Flag - Negative Treatment
Proposed Legislation

Massachusetts General Laws Annotated
Part 1. Administration of the Government (Ch. 1-182)
Title VII. Cities, Towns and Districts (Ch. 39-49a)
Chapter 40A. Zoning (Refls & Annos)

M.G.LA. 40A § 6
§ 6. Existing structures, uses, or permits; certain subdivision plans; application of chapter

Effective: August 10, 2016
Currentness

Except as hereinafter provided, a zoning ordinance or by-law shall not apply to structures or uses lawfully in existence or
lawfully begun, or to a building or special permit issued before the first publication of notice of the public hearing on such
ordinance or by-law required by section five, but shall apply to any change or substantial extension of such use, to a building
or special permit issued after the first notice of said public hearing, to any reconstruction, extension or structural change of
such structure and to any alteration of a structure begun after the first notice of said public hearing to provide for its use fora
substantially different purpose or for the same purpose in a substantially different manner or to a substantially greater extent
except where alteration, reconstruction, extension or structural change to a single or two-family residential structure does not
increase the nonconforming nature of said structure. Pre-existing nonconforming structures or uses may be extended or altered,
provided, that no such extension or alteration shall be permitted unless there is a finding by the permit granting authority or
by the special permit granting authority designated by ordinance or by-law that such change, extension or alteration shall not
be substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming use to the neighborhood. This section shall not apply to
establishments which display live nudity for their patrons, as defined in section nine A, adult bookstores, adult motion picture
theaters, adult paraphernalia shops, or adult video stores subject to the provisions of section nine A.

A zoning ordinance or by-law shall provide that construction or operations under a building or special permit shall conform
to any subsequent amendment of the ordinance or by-law unless the use or construction is commenced within a period of not
more than 12 months after the issuance of the permit and in cases involving construction, unless such construction is continued

through to completion as continuously and expeditiously as is reasonable.

A zoning ordinance or by-law may define and regulate nonconforming. uses and structures abandoned or not used for a period

of two years or more.

Any increase in area, frontage, width. yard, or depth requirements of a zoning ordinance or by-law shall not apply to a lot
for single and two-family residential use which at the time of recording or endorsement, whichever oceurs soOner was not
held in common ownership with any adjoining land, conformed to then existing requirements and had less than the proposed
requirement but at least five thousand square feet of area and fifty feet of frontage. Any increase in area, frontage, width, yard
or depth requirement of a zoning ordinance or by-law shall not apply for a period of five years from its effective date or for
five years after January first, nineteen hundred and seventy-siX, whichever is later, to a lot for single and two family residential
use, provided the plan for such lot was recorded or endorsed and such lot was held in common ownership with any adjoining
land and conformed to the existing zoning requirements as of January first, nineteen hundred and seventy-six, and had less area,

’



§ 6. Existing structures, uses, or permits; certain subdivision plans;..., WA ST 40A § 6

frontage, width, yard or depth requirements than the newly effective zoning requirements but contained at least seven thousand
five hundred square feet of area and seventy-five feet of frontage, and provided that said five year period does not commence
prior to January first, nineteen hundred and seventy-six, and provided further that the provisions of this sentence shall not apply
to more than three of such adjoining lots held in common ownership. The provisions of this paragraph shall not be construed to
prohibit a lot being built upon, if at the time of the building, building upon such lot is not prohibited by the zoning ordinances

or by-laws in effect in a city or town.

If a definitive plan, or a preliminary plan followed within seven months by a definitive plan, is submitted to a planning board
for approval under the subdivision control law, and written notice of such submission has been given to the city or town clerk
before the effective date of ordinance or by-law, the land shown on such plan shall be governed by the applicable provisions
of the zoning ordinance or by-law, if any, in effect at the time of the first such submission while such plan or plans are being
processed under the subdivision control law, and, if such definitive plan or an amendment thereof is finally approved, for eight
years from the date of the endorsement of such approval, except in the case where such plan was submitted or submitted and
approved before January first, nineteen hundred and seventy-six, for seven years from the date of the endorsement of such
approval. Whether such period is eight years or seven years, it shall be extended by a period equal to the time which a city
or town imposes or has imposed upon it by a state, a federal agency or a court, a moratorium on construction, the issuance of

permits or utility connections.

When a plan referred to in section eighty-one P of cimpter forty-one has been submitted to a planning board and written notice
of such submission has been given to the city or town clerk, the use of the land shown on such plan shall be governed by
applicable provisions of the zoning ordinance or by-law in effect at the time of the submission of such plan while such plan is
being processed under the subdivision control law including the time required to pursue or await the determination of an appeal
referred to in said section, and for a period of three years from the date of endorsement by the planning board that approval
under the subdivision control law is not required, or words of similar import.

Disapproval of a plan shall not serve to terminate any rights which shall have accrued under the provisions of this section,
provided an appeal from the decision disapproving said plan is made under applicable provisions of law. Such appeal shall stay,
pending either (1) the conclusion of voluntary mediation proceedings and the filing of a written agreement for judgment or
stipulation of dismissal, or (2) the entry of an order or decree of a court of final jurisdiction, the applicability to land shown on
said plan of the provisions of any zoning ordinance or by-law which became effective after the date of submission of the plan first
submitted, together with time required to comply with any such agreement or with the terms of any order or decree of the court.

In the event that any lot shown on a plan endorsed by the planning board is the subject matter of any appeal or any litigation,
the exemptive provisions of this section shall be extended for a period equal to that from the date of filing of said appeal or
the commencement of litigation, whichever is earlier, to the date of final disposition thereof, provided final adjudication is in

favor of the owner of said lot.

The record owner of the land shall have the right, at any time, by an instrument duly recorded in the registry of deeds for the
district in which the land lies, to waive the provisions of this section, in which case the ordinance or by-law then or thereafter
in effect shall apply. The submission of an amended plan or of a further subdivision of all or part of the land shall not constitute
such a waiver, nor shall it have the effect of further extending the applicability of the ordinance or by-law that was extended
by the original submission, but, if accompanied by the waiver described above, shall have the effect of extending, but only to
extent aforesaid, the ordinance or by-law made then applicable by such waiver.

Credits
Added by St.1975. ¢. 808, § 3. Amended by St.1977, c. 829, § 3D; $t.1979, ¢. 106; St.1982, c. 185; St.1985, c. 494; S$t.1986, c.

557, § 54; St.1994. ¢. 60, § 67; S1.1996. ¢. 345, § 1; 512000, c. 29; $1.2000, ¢. 232; S12016, ¢ 219, § 29, eff. Aug 10, 2016.
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Notes of Decisions (582)

M.G.L.A. 40A § 6, MA ST 40A § 6
Current through Chapter 129 of the 2024 2nd Annual Session. Some sections may be more current, see credits for details.
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CAl Property Card

Town of Franklin, Massachusetts

SO GENERAL PROPERTY INEORMATIO

LOCATION: 35 ELM ST

ACRES: 1.223

PARCEL ID: 214-1 10-000-000

LAND USE CODE: 101 - ONE FAMILY
CONDO COMPLEX:

OWNER: DITMORE KINSEY A

CcO - OWNER: KNOSPINS SUSAN
MAILING ADDRESS: 35 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038
ZONING:

MassGIS LoclD #: M_207772_875292

BUILDING STYLE RAISED RANCH

YEAR BUILT: 1989

FRAME: WOOD

EXTERIOR WALL COVER: VINYL

ROOF STYLE: GABLE

ROOF COVER: ASPHALT SHGL
BUILDING INTERIOR

INTERIOR WALL: DRYWALL

FLOOR COVER: CARPET

HEAT TYPE: FORCED H/A

FUEL TYPE: GAS

PERCENT AJC: 100

SALE INFORMATION

SOLAR HOT WATER: NO

SALE DATE: 8/31/1990
BOOK & PAGE: 8731-576

SALE PRICE: $153,000
SALE DESCRIPTION:
SELLER IVERSON G DAVID

CENTRAL VACUUM: NO
# OF ROOMS: 6

# OF BEDROOMS: 3

# OF FULL BATHS: 2

# OF HALF BATHS: 1

PRINCIPAL BUILBING AREAS.

Lo |#OF ADDITIONAL FIXTURES: 0

GROSS BUILDING AREA: AREA: 3,514
FINISHED BUILDING AREA: 1,718

BASEMENT AREA: 1,642
# OF PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS: 1

‘l# OF KITCHENS: 1
4 OF FIREPLACES: 2
# OF WOOD STOVE FLUES: 1

(1056 )

FFL 18 2 [} | FFL 22 2

S SKETGH 1 - _OTHER FEATURES .
= ATTACHED GARAGE: 0
10 wm: # OF BASEMENT GARAGES: 2
Rro S ' DETACHED GARAGE:
- F POOL: YES
L == = =
v = = PHOTO. &
" . W & 7
Ly - pln
(288)
10 16 8
FFL
124 Y

ﬁmhmﬂogie

www.cal-tach.com
This information Is believed to be correct but is subjec

10/23/2024

t to change and is not warranteed.

Page 1 of 1

Property Information - Franklin, MA
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G.0.1., Inc. .
s corporation duly established under the laws of Hsseachusetts Q
and having its usual place of business at 148 Grove Street, Westwood [

Norfolk

i
un assachusetts. for considenation paid.
ONE HUNDRED FYFTY-THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($ 3.‘&)81003 PAID pel
grants t0  KINSEY A. DITHORE AND SUSAN L, KNOSPINS, as joint tenahts

of 35 Elm Street, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038 with guitclahn sourmnts
L
the land io ' Spr3 55 7 e
[Deiplion e84 rooumbranos, f =7) - 5

a7y Wiase, erosem

The land in Prenklin, Moxfolk County, Maseachusetts, bounded end described as
follows: .

SOUTHWESTERLY by Elm Btreet, es shown on the plan hereinafter':
referred to, 123.91 fest;

MORTHWESTERLY by Jend now or formerly of Peter end Anns Bukisl. es
shown on said plen, 451.46 feet;

HORTHERLY by land now or formerly of Peter and Anna Bukis; as
ghown on sald plan, 118.43 fest; and, .

SOUTHEASTERLY by Lot 2, 8s shown on eaid plan, 478.26 feet. {

said parcel is shown as Lot 1, containing 53,369 square feet of 1an8 on the Plem
of Lsn@ in Pranklin, Mass. dated October 1, 1959 by Bowie Engieeering Co., Civil
Engineexs &nd Lend Surveyors, recorded with Borfolk Deeds as Plan Mo, 401 of 1960
in Book 3867, Page 168. :

[}
E Being the same premises conveyed to Grantor by deed of G. David 1verson dated
© March 22, 1989 recorded with Norfolk County Registry of Deeds at Book 8267, Page
Y 253.
p]
ﬁ This conveyence does not constitute a sale of or transfer of 811 or swbstantislly
£ ell of the asgets of the Gramtor cororation. !
5
g ; g 3
m
8 Tn wituess mierent, te uid G.0.1., Ine. t g £
% lmauscdhswrpomemllobeheretoaﬁxedmdu\sepmemnobeﬂp&.‘@ﬁdgdmd w o
= n
E delivered in its name and behslf by ~ George G. David lverson, President and Treasurer f :
-
é s hereto duly authorized, this thirty-{irst :'f, ;‘.:3
— o
‘g day of August in the year one thousand nine hundred 40d nindty .
‘i Signed and sealed in presence of :
.§ G.D.1., Inec.
] by 7
': ' /i’jf L/ﬁﬁ‘-”‘/\l Jon 1
] George’C. David lverson, President and :
N Treasurer
" Bty Gommommraith of Massucquseiis | 1
@ .
g Norfolk 5. August 31 1990

i
Thea personally appesred the shove named George G- pavid lverson, President and Treasurer |

"8 4

and acknowledged the foregolng instrument to be the {ree act and deed of the 1
C.D.I.; Inc. '
J;;'lore me .
Ofemrss == 7 S N A l
w3 Bk xom Nowry Y FT vt i
‘3 '1_' %"l e Josepi/fl. Fidler : !
kg 3//¢ﬂé 206 3 My commisslos explres Feb. 22, 91 j
46 5% A
A% 34
2 BE

- \ o s e o )



Lot 1 Elm Street. Franklin, MA

ADDRESS Of PROPERTY

8267

N OT N O T
2 AL OFFE % Ié I1 AL
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MACSACTHUBETTE QUITCLAIH DEED GHORY FORM (INDIVIDUALY ae
22020 55—~ 253
1, G. David Iverson
of Medfield, Norfolk County,Masldmsctls.

being anmasried, fox consideration paid, and in full consideration of One Dollar

grant 10 G.D.1., INC., 8 Mapsachusetts corporation organized under the laws of °
the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having its usual place of business at
o 148 Grove Street, Westwood: Norfolk County. HA with guitelatm govemniis

tisarued 3
[Desaiption e exumbrenes, if e57)

A certain parcel of land with the buildinge thereon situated ir Franklin, Norfolk
County, Massachusetts and being shown as Lot 1 Elm Street oa a plan enticled

tplan of Land in Franklin. Hass.”, Oct. 1, 1959, Bovie Engineering Co., Civil
Engineers & Land Surveyors, Plain Street, Millis, Hass., filed with Norfolk Registry
of Deeds as Plan No. 401 of 1960 in Book 3807, page 100.

Containing 53,309 square feet of land. according to said plan.

For title to said premiges, see deed from Davmar, Inc. dated November 21, 1988
and recorded with Norfolk Deeds in Book B196. Page 735.

S S :":;u::m» ._-.—.:
- 406, < 5
) s =
~2
BT RSN PECTTE? 2
EXI
~)
N
Tiness my.......hand and seal  this,...... .22nd..c.o. e day OF.. MALCh .orrrreeerciinenni} DB

A Do s

G. D;;r:l'fd. f;'erson

Gl @ommonuraith of Sumsuchuseits
Suffolk s,

Then personally appeared the above named  G. David Lverson

snd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his frec act and deed before

/ 7 /Z 4 Ay,

pean P. Plakias - Nety mu:—.g..ue-wgsﬂ....

My commission eEpires July 29, 1994 -




8196
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OFFICIAL OFFICIAL

pavmar, Inc. OPY cCoOPY

a corporation duly established under the laws of Hassachusetts

and having its usual place of business st 177 Washington Street., Dedham,
Norfolk County, Massachusetts, for consideration paid,

grants 0 G. David Iverson "30: Wi kiws G oeew Qo d
M bFped, AAcs, E247

of with guitsistn reeuints

in consideration of $25,000.00
the land in  Franklin, Norfolk County, Massachusetts bounded and described

as follows:
WHUWMnudnmﬂmmui(uﬂ

SOUTHWESTERLY by Elm Street, as shown on the plan hereinafter referred
to, 123.91 feet;

NORTHWESTERLY by land now or formerly of Peter and Anna Bukis, as
shown on said plan, 451.46 feet;

NORTHERLY by land now or formerly of Peter and Anna Bukis, as shown
on sald plan, 110.43 feet; and,

SOUTHEASTERLY by Lot 2, as shownon said plan 478.20 feet.

Lot 1
said parcel is shawn as / containing 53,309 square feet of land on
the Plan of Land in Franklin, Mass. dated October 1, 1959 by Bowie
Engineering Co. civil Engineers and Land Surveyors recorded with
Norfolk Deeds as Plan No. 401 of 1960 in Book 3807, Page 100.

For title reference see Norfolk Deeds, Book 3798 , Page 512 . ;

&d [ Ol [ 2 i
4 8z 1 8 7@ e
RS = i b2 P
oz [ = } A i
me = [ =
™~ @ LR / 2
>

g8 99 BLe 2
3¢ es ) = d

. o

[ ee

¥ mwitness migrenf, thesid  pavmar, Ind.

huuused‘nsmrpora:emlwhhe:emaﬁxedmdtbmprmnutobedgpd..dmaﬂu!;edmd

delivered in its name and behslf by George G. fverson, Jr.

jts Treasurer hereto duly avthorized, this A [ 7
day of November in the year one thousand nine hundred 20d  eighty-eight.
Sigoed and sealed in presence of

DAVMAR, 1NC.

| W |

................. | O T
@gorge &. Lverson, Jr.j TPreasurer

Ghrdnmmumln!w

Norfolk . November 2'/ R B8

Then personally appeared the shove nsmed ~ George G. Iversonm, Jr., Treasurer
as aforesaid

and acknowledged the foregoing instrament to be the free act and deed of ghe Davmar, inc.
AL

O

before me

B ald

Justin C. BaYtor ) B

5, - P

My mnﬁ;'ﬁ#’l...f&b,!.;ﬂty 23 w90
“, U c“|; 2




CAl Property Card

Town of Franklin, Massachusetts

GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION BUILDING EXTERIOR
LOCATION: ELM ST BUILDING STYLE:
ACRES: 1.308 YEAR BUILT: 0
PARCEL ID: 214-1 11-000-000 FRAME:
LAND USE CODE: 130 - RES DEV LAND EXTERIOR WALL COVER:
CONDO COMPLEX: ROOF STYLE: NA
OWNER: IVERSON GEORGE DAVID TRUST ROOF COVER: NA
€O - OWNER: BUILDING INTERIOR
MAILING ADDRESS: 24 GILDER RD INTERIOR WALL:

BOURNE, MA 02532 FLOOR COVER:

ZONING: HEAT TYPE:
MassGIS LociD #: M_207803_875277 FUEL TYPE:

PERCENT A/C: 0
SOLAR HOT WATER: NO
CENTRAL VACUUM: NO

SALE INFORMATION
SALE DATE: 4/16/1993

BOOK & PAGE: PB#P0995E1- # OF ROOMS: 0

SALE PRICE: $1 # OF BEDROOMS: 0

SALE DESCRIPTION: CONVENIENCE # OF FULL BATHS: 0

SELLER: # OF HALF BATHS: 0
PRINCIFAL_BUILDING_AREAS : # OF ADDITIONAL FIXTURES: 0

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 0 # OF KITCHENS: 0

FINISHED BUILDING AREA: 0 # OF FIREPLACES: 0

BASEMENT AREA: 0 # OF WOOD STOVE FLUES: 0

# OF PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS: 0
SKETCH OTHER FEATURES

ATTACHED GARAGE: 0
# OF BASEMENT GARAGES: 0

DETACHED GARAGE:
OOL: NO

Tt
s
i,
feisd it

EE&‘L‘E‘.@&

www.cal-tech.com
This information is believed to be correct butis subject to change and Is not warranteed.
Page 1 of 1
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i1, CHARLES W. BRUNT formerly of pedham, MNorfolk County, HMassa-—
chusetts being unmarried, for consideration paeid $3,000.00,
grant to GEORGE G- IVERBON, JR. of ‘148 Grove Street, Westwood,
Massachusetts 02090, with QUITCLAIH COVENRNTS the land in

Franklin, Norfolk County., Wassachuserts being:

T G

LOT 76, BI¢ STREET on the plan by Bowie Engineering Co. recorded
with Norfolk Deeds as Plan No. 400 of 1960 in Plan Book 2068.

. LoT 144 SOUTHGATE BORD on the plan by Bowie Engineering Co.
recorded with Norfolk Deeds as Plan No. 394 of 1960 in Plan

. Book 208.

v BO6I

f LOT 2, ELM STREET on the plan by Bowie Engineering Co., Inc.
© gated October 1, 1959 and recoxded with Norfolk Deeds as Plan o
. Mo. 401 of 1960 in Book 3807, Page 100.

‘ Being the same premises conveyed to me by deed of Davmar, Inc.
dated December 1, 1964 recorded with Norfolk Deeds in book
4220, Page 374. .

BSE W 0

LOT 29, HARBORWOOD DRIVE on the plan by Bowie Engineering Co.
doted September 25, 1959 recorded with Norfolk Deeds as Plan
Nos. 395 and 396 of 1960 in Plan Book 208.

LOT 74, ELM STREET on the plan by Bowie Engineering Co. recorded
with Norfolk Deeds as Plan No. 399 of 1960 in Plan Book 208.

Being the same premises conveyed to me by deed of Davmar, Inc.
dated November 30, 1964 recorded with Norfolk peeds in Book
4218, Page 400.

1,078, ELM STREET oh the plan by Bowie engineering Co. recorded
With Norfolk Deeds as plan No. 400 of 1960 in Plan Book 208.

<

“:ipeing the same premises conveyed to me by deed of Davmar, Inc.

dated December 5, 1964 recorded with Norfolk Deeds in Book
4221, Page 120.

! \4 8%
t witness my hand and seal this lep‘day of m&w.

: xVZﬁ/LZv l«/ﬂfuw)#’

'li Charles W. Brﬁ;ac* (f; (565

TheW personally appeared the above named Charles w. Brunt and

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and

deed, before me,
au iy,
W “

194242 .
;

MOTAKY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

“CUE L\E_.-‘ Y LU U0 Lap,R2S MAY 21 1951,

Betles & .50 10 wLpliC URE M 1ILES

3 Je % 4,
. N " |‘..,.-¢ln.,"/ *, .
My commission expires}” _. A -
SRR A Notary Public .

J e L. —

03040334 03AI333Y
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Noxfolk County, Mageaebeetts o oonmeeon
.e».semdn&.emd..g(.znnd.:nmudmr;amu..,Nnxl_on..cnuzny.. MansAchuaetss, ...
cecdoniine_2Bown 20 1ot a&m!?.ar_ﬂl._H_‘..02_9.ﬂte,b.x.&aw_l.gjmles_eﬁpx Co.. recorded
with Norfolk Deedo, Plan Book 208 ﬂ,.&?.!.,m.“.f.\#,ﬂ,Axxé.#:.sc;.l.b.s!.‘..O.Io.ugw.a.

with quitslotm eorians

qme
Ul

NORTHERLY by Southgate Road, as shown on sald plan, 132.9¢ feet;

EASTERLY by 1and aow oF formerly of Caseidy, a8 shown on said
plan, 148,76 feet;

SOUTHERLY by land now ox formerly of Biehop, a0 shown on said
plan, 145.90 feet; and

WESTERLY by lot pumbered 143, as showa oa sald plan, 139.98
feet, ¥

Containing 20270 9qunre feet, accoxding to said plen.

For tltle refevonce see deed of Omer LaFleur dated December 5, 1958
and xecorded In Norfolk Deeds, Book 3969 Page 292,

Also snother parcel of land situated in 9ald Franklln and belog shows 39
ot sumbezed 76 on 3 plan by Bowla Englnesring Co. rocorded in Norfolk Deeds,
Plan Book 208 Plan 400, bounded sad described 88 {follows:

SOUTHWESTERLY by Elm Street, 29 shown on pald plap, 100 feet;

NORTHWESTERLY by lot pumbered 75, 2o shown on sald plas, 282 feels

NORTHEASTERLY by Shepard's Brook, 20 shown on 8aid plan, 200 feet:
and

SOUT!-!EASTERLY_ by lot sumbeved 77, 28 shownon 9214 plan, 213 feat.
Containing 28000 squarefeet, accoxding to e21d plan. |
For title reference nee deed of McCleary, dated October 29, 1959 end xecorded
in Norfolk Deede, Book 3772 Page 448,
Alpo snother parcel of land situsted in a3id Frankiin 2nd being shown 3¢
Jot numbered Z 6o & plac ty Bowle }k;ﬂngnlugp. dated October 1, 1959 and
(r scordad Qitb Norfolk Dreds, Bock 3807 Page l‘lb tmm;ﬁi dercr mea a0

lollo;nn
1 |
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- SOUTHWESTERLY by Elm Street, as shown on oaid plon, 123.92 feeti
NORTHWEST}:RLY by lot numbered 1, a¢ shown on pald pfun, 478,20 feet;

NO!\THEASTERLY by land now ox formerly of Bukie, as ghown on enld
. pian, 110,43 feet; and

SOUTHBASTERLY by let numbezed 3, 3¢ ohown on sald plan, 505.46 feet,

Contalning 57015 square feet, according to 0aid plan.

For title reforonce 2¢& decd of Chagled VW, Spepcey et ux dated Februsry 23,

1960 and zecordad with Norxfolk Deedo, Book 3198 Page 2, e

4 4‘! rituss foljereof, thessld ... CDAVMAR, INGy o o s

has caused ite corporate eeal 1o be hereto affined and these preeenta to be signed, eckmowjedged and
' delivered In it name and behall by.. George O Ivernons. FHoo s e s e
' fo.o i . amne wno hereto duly autborized, this ... PR

day of .. cember_ . in the yvar oot thousand nine hundred and 2sty-fouZ...

Signed and sealed (n the presace of
. DAVMAR, INC,

by Geotge G. fverson, Jr.

v opeegeSi3ises
5 prdAlbeiEda

3 st (o
2 r’—‘{T"J_‘E_g ; __:’%5705]‘3

Ctp Gooonsusaltl of Sumlovits

i ..,.,..-_A.-M.(.?.‘.Kv. R - i Decembor 1, 1084,
Then pervonally eppeared the ebove mmed._.9_‘.2!1,‘..@-_.l_!ﬁ..'..‘..‘?.ﬁt..!."_x.x..g!.‘.! BUXETX ... -
and acknowledged tbe foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the..... . Daymsr, Inc, ...




CAl Property Card

Town of Franklin, Massachusetts

GENERAL PROPERTY INFORMATION.

_BUILDING EXTERIOR

LOCATION: 31 ELM 8T

ACRES: 1.432

PARCEL ID: 214-1 12-000-000

LAND USE CODE: 101 - ONE FAMILY
CONDO COMPLEX:

OWNER: RUBENSTEIN ANDREW

CO - OWNER: RUBENSTEIN LYNNE
MAILING ADDRESS: 31 ELM ST
FRANKLIN, MA 02038
ZONING:

MassGIS LoclID #: M_207836_875250

BUILDING STYLE: COLONIAL

YEAR BUILT: 1997

FRAME: WOOD

EXTERIOR WALL COVER: VINYL

ROOF STYLE: GABLE

ROOF COVER: ASPHALT SHGL
BUILDING INTERIOR

INTERIOR WALL: DRYWALL
FLOOR COVER: HARDWOOD

HEAT TYPE: FORCED H/A

FUEL TYPE: OIL
PERCENT A/C: 100

SALE INFORMATION

SOLAR HOT WATER: YES

SALE DATE: 10/19/2005
BOOK & PAGE: 23021 -206

SALE PRICE: $512,000
SALE DESCRIPTION:
SELLER: MAPLE,KEVIN M&KIMM

CENTRAL VACUUM: NO
# OF ROOMS: 7

# OF BEDROOMS: 4

# OF FULL BATHS: 3

# OF HALF BATHS: 1

PRINCIPAL BUILDING AREAS .

# OF ADDITIONAL FIXTURES: 1

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 3,954
FINISHED BUILDING AREA: 2,229
BASEMENT AREA: 864

1

# OF KITCHENS: 1
# OF FIREPLACES: 1
# OF WOOD STOVE FLUES: 0

# OF PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS:

SKETGH - il i ___OTHER FEATURES:
ATTACHED GARAGE: 621
# OF BASEMENT GARAGES: 0
DETACHED GARAGE:
12 WDK POOL: NO
(240) :
20 10
27
SFL
FFL
BMT SFL
s e (o2t
12 2 2020/04/23 ;

[y
www.csal-tach.com
This information is belleved to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed.
10/23/2024 Page 1 of 1

Property Information - Franklin, MA
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NOT Deed NOT
AN

A N
We, Kevin M. RipiFant Gni M2 Maple of 31 Bink SHedt, EraBkiin, Massachusetts, as
husband and wife, tefiarfs By the entirety, for considefitién Baid grant to Andrew
¢ Rubenstein of 1 Woodland Street, Malden, Massachusetts as
red Twelve Thousand

Rubenstein and Lynn
tenants by the entirety for consideration of Five Hund

($512,000.00) Dollars with quitclaim covenants.

de of Elm Street, Franklin, Norfolk County,

The land situated on the Northeasterly si
Massachusetts and being shown as Lot 3 on a plan entitled, “Plan of Land in Franklin,
Mass.” Dated October 1, 1959, prepared by Bowie Engineering Co., Civil Engineers &
ded with Norfolk County Registry of Deeds as Plan No. 401 of
be had for a more particular

Land Surveyors and recor:

1960 in Book 3807, Page 100 to which reference may
description.

ontains 62,387 square feet according to said

or dated February 22, 2002, recorded wi

Lot3¢ plan.

For title see deed to this grant
Book 16287, Page 237.

th Norfolk Deeds,

\“"—L\day of October, 2005

m
%. Maple

The Commqnwealth of Massachusetts
October \j@ioos

Norfolk, ss
d notary public,

On this My October, 2005 before me, the undersigne
anally appeared Kevin M. Maple and Kim M. Maple and proved to me through

c; Jentification which were their Massachusetts licenses to be the
>sed on the preceding document in my presence.

Witness my hand and eal this

20 o Y Pttt

/ [ a3
5 - (=] il i

: , 3t o
Public : % ] i £
2 i = U id !

N Cr 5 L 4

5 \ £ y
5% ézx i @

2 < & .

"EOSH g #

RECHIVED AND RELURDED
NOREOLK COUNTY
REGISTRY OF DEEDS

DEDHAM, MA
CERTIFY
AFLLIARA B O'DONNELL, REGISTEN



> B 16287P6237 v
MASSACHUSETTS QUITCLAIM DEED =)

e, Kevin M. Maple gg Magple f/i/a Kim M. Farreni of 31 Elm Street, Franklin,
Massachusetts 02038, for &ﬁg aid, and in full consideraﬁoﬂ oPONE AND 00/100 Dollars
i d

(]
OF

(U.S. $1.00) grant to Kevin M. Kim M. Maple, husband andwife, Tenants by the Entirety, of
3] Elm Street, Franklin, VhsEschusdt£05038 with quitclaintroFeran® e follgsving property in Norfolk
County, Massachusetts. c X  CcOoOPY
See Exhibit A-Legal Description sttached hereto and made a part hereof Rg;%ﬁa}‘tguﬁ?m
o Ay
Witness mpyfour hand(s) and seal(s) this 22nd day of February, 2002, ﬁ :M
\ /_,ﬁ"/éAw /Z . K %)JJ e
*”Kevin M. Maple / ofi M. Maple f/k/a Kim M. Farren
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 8
Norfolk, ss: February 22, 2002 ‘_'3
) o
Then personally appeared the above-named Kevin M. Maple M. Farren ™

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be pisther/their free

e
T KevinG: MC\B-%%“ i Notary Public: Kevin G. McLean, Attorney
. NOTARY PRl oy = My Commission Expires: 12/15/2006

¥ uywmmmeﬂm

PROPERTY ADDRESS;: - 31 Bl Stréet Franklin, Massachusetts 02038

Y

61 +i1WY L2€3420
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NOT NOT

fodmIT A-LEGAL DESCRIPTIONY
OFFICIAL OFFICIAL

The land situsted on thé NartReabterly side of Elm Street, Frflldin, Norfolk County,
Massachusetts and being shown as Lot 3 on a plan entitled, “Plan of Land in Franklin,
Mass.” dated October 1, 1959, prepared by Bowie Engineering Co., Civil Engineers &
Land Surveyors and recorded with Norfolk County Registry of Deeds as Plan No. 401 of
1960 in Book 3807, Page 100 to which reference may be had for a more particular

description.
Lot 3 contains 62,387 square fect according to said plan.

For reference to title, see deed recorded . [ gOOK L9 QO que 573,
] .



31 Elm Street, Franklin, MA

Property Address:

\

B 1 990PEENS woncofiitie,
CERTRY
95440
: N OT QUITCLAIMDEED N O T
AN AN
CRYSTAL HOMES, INC., b Maksachusetts oopomtign chaying its usual place of
business at 174 Pleasdt StréetFranklin, MassachusettsC 0 P Y

for consideration paid of Two Hundred Two Thousand Fifteen and 50/100 Dollars
($202,015.50)

Grants to KEVIN MAPLE and KIM M. FARREN, as Joint Tenents, both of 31 Elm

. . Street, Franklin, Massachuseits with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS

P~

8
i

- o 3¢
:% RS
)~ “ Ny W Tro0 .
g X %J, ”% Christine Molla
% %g &S President and Treasurer
O’Ié e M\ONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Norfolk, ss.&o September 15, 1997

The land situated on the Northeasterly side of Elm Street, Franklin, Norfolk County,
Massachusetts and being shown as Lot 3 on a plan entitled, “Plan of Land in Franklin,
Mass.” dated October 1, 1959, prepared by Bowie Engineering Co., Civil Engineers &
Land Surveyors and recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds as Plan No. 401 of 1960 in
Book 3807, Page 100 to which reference may be had for a more particular description.

Lot 3 contains 62,387 square feet according to said plan.
For title see Norfolk Registry of Deeds, Book 111796, Page 197.

This conveyance does not represent all or substantially all of the assets of Crystal Homes,
Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said CRYSTAL HOMES, INC. has caused its
corporate seal to be hereto affixed and in these presents to be signed, acknowledged and
delivered in its name and behalf by Christine Molla, its President and Treasurer of
Devmar Inc. this 15th day of September 1997

< CRYSTAL HOMES, INC.

Then personally appeared the above named Christine Molla, President & Treasurer of
Crystal Homes, Inc.. and acknowledged the forpgoing instrument to be its free act and

deed, before me

anet M. Vignone, Motary Public

DeedDavmerLot3D3 My commission expires 06/08/2001

e ess

BARRY T, HANNON, REGISTER

e
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MA

Franklin,

Elm St.,

Lot 3,

Property Address:

42085 BK11796P6197

NOT QUITCLAIMDEEDNOT
A N AN
OFFICIAL OFFICIAL

DAVMAR INC., a MasfcRuséits corporation having i§ uSua¥ pléce of business at 177
Washington Street, Dedham, Massachusetts

for consideration paid of Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00)

grants to CRYSTAL HOMES, INC,, a Massachusetts corporation having its usual place
of business at 174 Pleasant Street, Franklin, Massachusetts with QUITCLAIM

COVENANTS

The land situated on the Northeasterly side of Elm Street, Franklin, Norfolk County,
Massachusetts and being shown as Lot 3 ona plan entitled, “Plan of Land in Franklin,
Mass.” dated October 1, 1959, prepared by Bowie Engineering Co., Civil Engineers &
Land Surveyors and recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds as Plan No. 401 of 1960 in
Book 3807, Page 100 to which reference may be had for a more particular description.

Lot 3 contains 62,387 square feet according to said plan.

Being a portion of the premises conveyed to grantor by deed of Charles W. Spencer et ux
dated February 23, 1960 and recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds, Book 3798, Page

512,

This conveyance does not represent all or substantially all of the assets of Davmar Inc.

IN‘WITNESS WHEREOF, the said DAVMAR INC. has caused its corporate seal to be
hereto affixed and in these presents to be signed, acknowledged and delivered in its name
and behalf by Mark W. Iverson, its President and Treasurer of Davmar Inc. this 1* day of

May 1997

L2:¢ Rd |- AVN LG

oo 14 DAVMAR IN
SEPR o NY
(<3
55 R
. ?,’.\?‘“- = ™~ P ves - \ras.
s Azl ., = It
= o }3)% T . E2 Mark W. Iverson
s - R 8 §Y President and Treasurer
o RECOR
HORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS
7
e canmeY

9ARRY T HANNON, REGISTER

A 1NNOJ WI0JU¥OR
0304033¥  03A1303Y
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NOT NOT

Q =
O = >
g0z
[ ]
QM
o+ »
Q2
[

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Norfolk, ss. May 1, 1997

Then personally appeared the above named Mark W. Iverson, President & Treasurer of
Davmar Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be its free act and deed,
before me

anet M. Vignoré, Notary Public

My commission expires 06/08/2001

DeedDavmarlot3
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PR. EROSION CONTROL
AND LIMIT OF WORK (TYP.)

X, e
o PR. ELECTRIC AND
1y TELECOM CONNECTIONS

N
6" PR. SEWER SERVICE INV.=178.56 =

8" EX. SEWER INV.=177.90
VERIFY EXISTING SEWER INVERT AND

NOTIFY DESIGN ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES

CONSTRUCTION ON THIS LAND IS SUBJECT TO
ANY EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF-WAY, RESTRICTIONS,
RESERVATIONS, OR OTHER LIMITATIONS WHICH MAY
BE REVEALED BY AN EXAMINATION OF THE TITLE.

NOTES:
1. THIS LOT IS NOT LOCATED IN A WATER

| RESOURCE DISTRICT PER WATER RESOURCE )
DISTRICT MAP DATED 4/11/2019 \

2. THIS LOT IS NOT LOCATED IN A FEMA S
FLOOD ZONE PER FEMA FLOOD ZONE MAP
25021C0144E DATED 7/17/2012

(
—

N

SOLID CONTOURS DERIVED —

FROM MASSGIS DATA (TYP.)

#

. ~ (\.J
o
"

AM. 214 LOT 111 \_
57,015£SF \
(1.309%AC) \

PR. TREELINE —

6" FOUNDATION

 DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT
_/INV.=189.5
- LANDSCAPE EASEMENT FOR BENEFIT OF

/[ #31 ELM STREET (AREA=1,011.8+SF) TO BE
GRANTED AND RECORDED AT THE NORFOLK
COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS PRIOR TO
THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT

4" CHAIN LINK

FENCE A

/N
PR. EROSION CONTROL
AND LIMIT OF WORK (TYP.)

A Vi
S /
/™ S "/Ruag/{gm/v
PR. GAS SERVICE U
& / Ry
PR. 1" DOMESTIC .
WATER SERVICE /31 ~
\ 19 ~. 5 \\
I N ™~
/ \ \\\
) W,
N
/ \\\
(<) ™ /
4" VINYL FENCE Y

M M
SINGLE RESIDENCE DISTRICT "B
FRANKLIN ZONING BYLAW SECTION 185
PER TABLE OF AREA REGULATIONS IN
EFFECT AS OF DECEMBER 15, 1964*
REQUIRED* PROVIDED
MINIMUM LOT AREA 10,000 SF 57,015 SF
MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 75’ 123.92'
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH N/A 504.8'+
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH N/A 180"
MINIMUM YARDS
FRONT 30’ 94.0'
\ SIDE 15° 26.5'
REAR 30’ 333.8'
% OF LOT UPLAND COVERED BY:
STRUCTURES N 4.3%
STRUCTURES+PAVING 30% 7.9%

F4686

' of ()
by iy

* "CRITICAL MOMENT" WHEN THIS LOT CAME INTO EXISTENCE
REFER TO CORRESPONDENCE DATED OCTOBER 29, 2024
PREPARED BY DOHERTY, DUGAN, CANNON, RAYMOND & WEIL, P.C.
FOR ZONING COMPLIANCE INTERPRETATION, ON RECORD WITH
BUILDING/ZONING OFFICE.

RECEIVE
TOWN oF Fﬁﬁ?ﬂﬂ;ﬁ\!

e 4
! L_‘LJ ! 8

F

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OWNER /APPLICANT

1. WHERE SECTION ENOS MEET, THERE SHALL BE AN OVERLAP OF 6
OR CREATER. BOTH SDES SHALL BE ANCHORED (OAX STAKES,
TREES, ETC.) TO STABUZE THE UN'ON.

»éo‘ ADDITIONAL ANCHORS ARE REQURED ON SLOPES LESS THAT

»

3. ADDITIONAL ANCHORS ARE REQUIRED AT 5' INTERVALS (MAX.) ON
THE DOWNSLOPE OR PROTECTED SIOE ON SLOPES GREATER THAN
2:1 TO PREVENT MOVEMENT.

CONTROL
NOT TO SCALE

GEORGE D. IVERSON TRUST
24 GILDER ROAD
BOURNE, MA 02532

DEED BOOK 7913 PAGE 522
PLAN No. 401 OF 1960 PLAN Bk. 3807 PAGE 100
AM. 214 LOT 111

+4——SUDING TYPE CURB BOX "CENTRAL FOUNDRY"
B2000 WITH B2010 TOP (OR EQUAL). BOTTOM

SECTION — 51" AS REQUIRED.
25"

TOP SECTION —

BUILDING PERMIT
PLOT PLAN
33 ELM STREET
FRANKLIN, MASSACHUSETTS

L 4= TYPE K"

FEBRUARY 10, 2024

DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION

E‘u—_’/_mg\w,mﬂ MAIN

TYPICAL WATER SERVICE CONNECTION

NOT TO SCALE

45" ELBOW

SEWER MAIN

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"=20’

10 15 20 25 30 40 50
FEET
METERS
10 15 20

6°PVC CAP FOR

6" PVC—SLOPE=1/4"/FT. MIN. BELL END

PROPERTY LINE

TYPICAL PVC SEWER

Cuerriere
Halnon, Inc.

ENGINEERING & LAND SURVEYING

55 WEST CENTRAL ST.  PH. (508) 528-3221
FRANKLIN, MA 02038 FX. (508) 528-7921

www.gandhengineering.com

SERVICEP.”gONNCETION

SHEET

JOB NOF4—686

1 0F 1




